# 900245274 01/28/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pain Management Solutions, Inc.		12/05/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pain Management Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	116 Defense Hwy.
Internal Address:	#403
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85390470	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT, THE SPINE SPECIALISTS
Serial Number:	85390456	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	85390439	KURE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4105764032

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 410-576-4171

Email: padams@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ned T. Himmelrich

Address Line 1: 233 East Redwood Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned T. Himmelrich
Signature:	/Ned T. Himmelrich/
Date:	01/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pain Management Solutions Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0025 OF \$90.00 85390470

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pain Management Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with a business address of #403 116 Defense Hwy. Annapolis, MD 21401 ("Assignor"), has an intent to use and/or has acquired an interest in and to certain trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Pain Management Solutions, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with a business address of #403 116 Defense Hwy. Annapolis, MD 21401 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire interest in and to the trademarks and the portion of Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, bargain, transfer, convey, set over and confirm unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Assignor has and may have in and to the trademarks listed below, in design form and in word format (collectively referred to as the "Marks") for all goods and services, including the common law rights, rights respecting applications and registration, and certificates of registration registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed below:

MARK	Application No.	Application Date
KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT, THE SPINE SPECIALISTS	85390470	August 5, 2011
KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT	85390456	August 5, 2011
KURE	85390439	August 5, 2011

together with all of the goodwill and portion of the Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Trademark Assignment and transfer had not been made.

This Trademark Assignment is made to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold such assets for its own use and benefit forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed, acknowledged, sealed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011.

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR:

PAIN MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name:

Dranid ...

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013**